# OP \$40.00 4319004

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glenn Robinson		12/28/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Power in Honor IP Holdings LLP
Street Address:	624 South Military Trail
City:	Deerfield Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33442
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4319004	BLACKZILIAN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9497014712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497014747

Email: tawnya@trwlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Tawnya Wojciechowski

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-8433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLACKZILIAN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tawnya Wojciechowski	
SIGNATURE:	/trw/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed assignment of IP rights Blackzilian#page1.tif source=Executed assignment of IP rights Blackzilian#page2.tif source=Executed assignment of IP rights Blackzilian#page3.tif source=Executed assignment of IP rights Blackzilian#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0599

900349173

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made this \_\_\_\_ day of December, 2015 by Mr. Glenn Robinson., an individual ("Assignor") in favor of Power In Honor IP Holdings LLC, a limited liability company with a principal place of business at 624 South Military Trail, Deerfield Beach Florida 33442, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets consisting of those trademarks, trademark applications and registrations, service marks, and service mark applications and registrations which are set forth on Exhibit "A" hereto, and any copyrights related thereto, and all common law rights created from the use or license of such assets by any person (collectively, the "Rights");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Rights, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such rights are used, including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto including without limitation, the right to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any further documents and take any reasonable actions which may be required to transfer and effect a valid recordal of this Assignment in any individual country or jurisdiction according to the laws thereof, which shall, at the time of execution, be considered incorporated by reference in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Mr. Glenn Robinson	Power in Honor P Holdings LLC.
By:	By:
Mr. Glenn Robinson, an individual	Mr. Glenn Robinson, its Manager

## EXHIBIT "A"

## TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

U.S. Trademark Reg. No.: 4319004

Mark: BLACKZILIAN

OC:NTW\41301235.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0601

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made this \_\_\_\_ day of December, 2015 by Mr. Glenn Robinson., an individual ("Assignor") in favor of Power In Honor IP Holdings LLC, a limited liability company with a principal place of business at 624 South Military Trail, Deerfield Beach Florida 33442, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets consisting of those trademarks, trademark applications and registrations, service marks, and service mark applications and registrations which are set forth on Exhibit "A" hereto, and any copyrights related thereto, and all common law rights created from the use or license of such assets by any person (collectively, the "Rights");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Rights, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such rights are used, including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto including without limitation, the right to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any further documents and take any reasonable actions which may be required to transfer and effect a valid recordal of this Assignment in any individual country or jurisdiction according to the laws thereof, which shall, at the time of execution, be considered incorporated by reference in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Mr. Grenn Robinson	Power In Honor Philoldings LLC.
B√:	By:
Mr. Glenn Robinson, an individual	Mr. Glenn Robinson, its Manager

1

# EXHIBIT "A"

## TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

U.S. Trademark Reg. No.: 4319004

Mark: BLACKZILIAN

OC:NTW\41301235.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0603